

 TIL Limited

 CIN: L74999WB1974PLC041725

 Registered Office:

 1, Taratolla Road, Garden Reach

 Kolkata-700 024

 Ph.
 : 6633·2000, 6633·2845

 Fax
 : 2469·3731/2143

 Website: www.tilindia.in

07th October 2024

To,

The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block – G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051 BSE Limited Listing Compliance Monitoring Cell, 24th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Renewal of Dealer Sales and Service Agreement with OEM Partner

TIL Limited is delighted to announce that on 7th October 2024, TIL Limited, a leading manufacturer and distributor in the material handling and infrastructure equipment industry, has successfully renewed its Dealer Sales and Service Agreement with Hyster-Yale Asia-Pacific Pte. Ltd, which will be effective retrospectively from June 1, 2024 for a period of 5 years. This renewal is a continuation of our longstanding partnership aimed at enhancing product offering, service delivery and expanding market reach.

The partnership agreement was signed by Mr Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, Chairman and Managing Director, TIL Limited and Mr Anthony Salgado, Director, Hyster-Yale Asia-Pacific Pte. Ltd.

We believe that this renewed partnership will further solidify our commitment to delivering highquality products and services to our customers. The renewal of this agreement is strategically significant as it will enable us to Enhance Product Availability and Strengthening our Market Position by introducing new and improved products alongwith our existing basket and thereby ultimately resulting into improvement in the Customer Service.

We appreciate the continued support from our stakeholders as we embark on this next phase of collaboration with Hyster-Yale Asia-Pacific Pte. Ltd.

This is for your kind information and records.

Yours faithfully,

TIL Limited dran Che CHANDRANI CHATTERJEE COMPANY SECRETARY